
CITY OF LITHONIA

The Lithonia City Council will hold its regular meetings on the first Monday of each 
month at 5:30 pm. If the first Monday is a holiday, then the meeting will be held the 
first Tuesday. The Council Work Session will generally be held on the third Monday 
of the month AT 5:30 pm. If the Monday is a holiday, then the meeting will be held 
on Tuesday. 

LOCATION: 

6920 MAIN STREET LITHONIA, GA 30058

January July

Monday, July 21

February August
Monday, February 3 Monday, August 4

Monday, February 17 Monday, August 18 

March September

Monday, March 3 
Monday, March 17 Monday, September 15

April October
Monday, April 7 Monday, October 6 

Monday, April 21 Monday, October 20

May November
Monday, May 5 Monday, November 3

Monday, May 19 Monday, November 17 

June December
Monday, June 2 Monday, December 1 

Tuesday, June 16 Monday, December 15 

Monday July 7
1JanuaryJanuar

                  2025 COUNCIL AND WORK SESSION MEETINGS

Monday, January 6
Tuesday, January 21

Tuesday, September 2




